
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

10 

24 

33 

Name 

David Lee 

Steven Coleman 

Stan Bell 

Class 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1972 MG Midget 

1972 Fiat spider 

Color 

White 

Black Tulip 

yellow 

Best Tm 

1:37.165 

1:39.104 

1:45.322 

Diff 

1.939 

8.157 

Gap 

1.939 

6.218 

Best Speed 

66.691 

65.386 

61.526 

In Lap 

4 

5 

3 

City/State 

Splendora TX 

new braunfels TX 

Clever MO 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/24/2024 10:09:25 PM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

18th Mike Stephens Classic 

Group 2 

G2 - TT2 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 10:49:38 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/15/2024 11:00 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(24) Steven Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(33) Stan Bell 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

1:44.656 
1:40.553 
1:43.687 
1:37.165 
1:38.711 

1:44.386 
1:40.612 
1:40.820 
1:39.866 
1:39.104 
1:40.316 

2:01.410 
1:53.960 
1:45.322 

Diff 

+7.491 
+3.388 
+6.522 

+1.546 

+5.282 
+1.508 
+1.716 
+0.762 

+1.212 

+16.088 
+8.638 

Time of Day 

10:53:02.706 
10:54:43.259 
10:56:26.946 
10:58:04.111 
10:59:42.822 

10:53:01.862 
10:54:42.474 
10:56:23.294 
10:58:03.160 
10:59:42.264 
11:01:22.580 

10:54:38.278 
10:56:32.238 
10:58:17.560 

Printed: 3/15/2024 11:10:18 AM 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

18th Mike Stephens Classic 

Group 2 

G2 - TT2 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 10:49:38 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/15/2024 11:00 



Competitors Laps 

1 Steven Coleman (24) 

2 David Lee (10) 

3 Stan Bell (33) 

0 

24 

 

10 

 

33 

 

1 

24 

 

10 

 

33 

 

2 

24 

 

10 

 

33 

 

3 

24 

 

10 

 

33 

 

4 

24 

 

10 

 

5 

24 

 

10 

 

6 

24 

 

Lapchart

Printed: 3/15/2024 11:10:08 AM 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

18th Mike Stephens Classic 

Group 2 

G2 - TT2 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 10:49:38 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/15/2024 11:00 


