18th Mike Stephens Classic

Sorted on best lap time

Grou	.p 2				Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles								
G2 -	G2 - ТТ2							3/15/20	24 11:00				
								5, 13, 202					
Pract	tice (1	12:00 Time) star	rted at 10:4	49:38									
Pract		,	rted at 10:4 Class	49:38 Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Best Speed	In Lap	City/State	Grou	ıp
		,			Color White	Best Tm 1:37.165	Diff	Gap	Best Speed 66.691	In Lap 4	City/State Splendora TX	Grou 2	ıp
	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model			Diff 1.939	Gap 1.939		•		Grou 2 2	ıp

President - Danny Piott

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman Orbits

Printed: 3/24/2024 10:09:25 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

18th Mike Stephens Classic

Group					Hallett	Motor Rac	ing Circuit 1	800 mile	s			
					Hunett		ing circuit I					
G2 - ∏								3/15/202	24 11:00			▋▔▇▔▋
Practice	e (12:00 Tin	ne) started	d at 10:49:38									
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(10) David	Lee											
1	1:44.656	+7.491	10:53:02.706									
2 3	1:40.553 1:43.687	+3.388 +6.522	10:54:43.259 10:56:26.946									
4	1:37.165	10.522	10:58:04.111									
5	1:38.711	+1.546	10:59:42.822									
(24) Stever	n Coleman											
1	1:44.386	+5.282	10:53:01.862									
2	1:40.612	+1.508	10:54:42.474									
3 4	1:40.820 1:39.866	+1.716 +0.762	10:56:23.294 10:58:03.160									
5	1:39.104		10:59:42.264									
6	1:40.316	+1.212	11:01:22.580									
(33) Stan B	ell											
1	2:01.410	+16.088	10:54:38.278									
2	1:53.960	+8.638	10:56:32.238									
3	1:45.322		10:58:17.560									
				I								

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com



18th Mike Stephens Classic	Lapchart		
Group 2	Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles		
G2 - TT2	3/15/2024 11:00		
Practice (12:00 Time) started at 10:49:38			
Competitors Laps			

Steven Coleman (24) David Lee (10) Stan Bell (33)

	Lap	os						
	0	1	2	3	4	5	6	
1	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	
2	10	10	10	10	10	10		
3	33	33	33	33	-			

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman